
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI 

 
 
In the Matter of a Working Case to Address 
Security Practices for Protecting Essential 
Utility Infrastructure 

 
) 
) 
) 
) 
 

 
 

File No. AW-2015-0206 

 
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE 

Terry M. Jarrett of the law firm of Healy Law Offices, LLC hereby enters his appearance 

in this case on behalf of Missouri Cable Telecommunications Association.     

Respectfully submitted, 

 

        
__________________________________ 
Terry M. Jarrett             MO Bar No. 45663 
HEALY LAW OFFICES, LLC 
514 E. High Street, Suite 22 
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
Phone: (573) 415-8379 
Fax:  (573) 415-8379 
Email:  terry@healylawoffices.com  

ATTORNEY FOR MISSOURI CABLE 
TELECOMMUNICATIONS 
ASSOCIATION 

    

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing have been mailed, emailed or hand-delivered to the 
following on this 27th day of June, 2017. 
 
Staff Counsel 
Missouri Public Service Commission 
P.O. Box 360 
Jefferson City, MO  65102 
Staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov 

Hampton Williams 
Office of Public Counsel 
P.O. Box 2230 
Jefferson City, MO  65102 
opcservice@ded.mo.gov 

mailto:terry@healylawoffices.com
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Brubaker & Associates, Inc. 
Maurice Brubaker 
P.O. Box 412000 
St. Louis, MO 63141-2000 
mbrubaker@consultbai.com 
 

 
Brubaker & Associates, Inc. 
Greg Meyer 
P.O. Box 412000 
St. Louis, MO 63141-2000 
gmeyer@consultbai.com 
 

Empire District Electric Company 
Legal Department 
P.O. Box 127 
Joplin, MO 64802 

Empire District Electric Company 
Angela Cloven 
P.O. Box 127 
Joplin, MO 64802 
acloven@empiredistrict.com 
 

Kansas City Power & Light Company 
Nicole Wehry 
P.O. Box 418679 
Kansas City, MO 64141-9679 
Nicole.wehry@kcpl.com 
 

Liberty Utilities 
Christopher Krygier 
602 South Joplin Avenue 
Joplin, MO 64801 
Chris.krygier@libertyutilities.com 

Missouri Gas Company, LLC 
David J. Ries 
110 Algana Court 
St. Peters, MO 63376 
dries@mogaspipe.com 

Missouri Gas Company, LLC 
Stephanie Morr 
110 Algana Court 
St. Peters, MO 63376 
smorr@mogaspipe.com  
 

Missouri Public Service Commission 
Whitney Payne 
P.O. Box 360 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
Whitney.payne@psc.mo.gov 
 

Southwest Power Pool, Inc. 
Michelle Harris 
201 Worthen Drive 
Little Rock, AR 72223-4936 
mharris@spp.org  

Summit Natural Gas of Missouri, Inc. 
Hannah Ahrendt 
7810 Shaffer Pkwy., Suite 120 
Little, CO 80127 
hahrendt@summitutilitiesinc.com 
 

Summit Natural Gas of Missouri, Inc. 
Justina M. Waller 
2 Delorme Drive 
Yarmouth, ME 04096  
jwaller@summitnaturalgas.com 

 
  

           
             
      Terry M. Jarrett 
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